RECEIVED

MAR 1 6 2009

ENFORCEMENT UNIT DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES DEPT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

1 COPY ORIGINAL FILED 2 3 MAR 10 2009 SUPERIOR COURT SPOKANE COUNTY, WA 4 5 6 STATE OF WASHINGTON 7 SPOKANE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT 8 STATE OF WASHINGTON, DEPARTMENT 9 OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT 10 Plaintiff, VS. 11 12 JAMES ALLEN DAIN SPARGO. 13 Defendant. 14 15 **Judgment Summary** 16 **Judgment Creditors:** Rhona Villanueva and Willie Earthman 17 Attorneys for Department of 18 Financial Institutions: Robert M. McKenna, Washington Attorney General Chad C. Standifer, Assistant Attorney General 19 Judgment Debtor: James Allen Dain Spargo 20 Principal Judgment Amount: \$10,000.00 owed to Rhona Villanueva 21 \$6,283.48 owed to Willie Earthman 22 **Total Judgment Amount:** \$16,283.48 23 Post-Judgment Interest (per annum): 12% 24 25 26

CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT JAMES ALLEN DAIN SPARGO ATTORNEY GENERAL OF WASHINGTON 1125 Washington Street SE PO Box 40100 Olympia, WA 98504-0100 (360) 664-9006

1	Order for Entry
2	The above Confession of Judgment having been presented to this Court for entry in
3	accordance with RCW 4.60.070, the Court having found said Confession of Judgment to be
4	sufficient, now, therefore, it is hereby
5	ORDERED that the Clerk of this Court shall forthwith enter Judgment against James
6	Allen Dain Spargo, in accordance with the terms of the Confession of Judgment.
7	DONE IN OPEN COURT this day of, 2009.
8	JAMES M. TRIPLET COURT COMMISSIONER
9	COURT COMMISSIONER
10	INTAIN COURT COMMISSION
11	
12	Presented by:
13	ROBERT M. MCKENNA Attorney General
14	
15	Med 1 de de la companya della compan
16	CHAD C. STANDIFER Assistant Attorney General
17	WSBA No. 29724 Attorneys for State of Washington
18	Department of Financial Institutions
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
[